Effective Date: January 30, 2025

1. Introduction Welcome to the Iron Butt Rally Marketplace ("Marketplace"). These Terms and Conditions ("Terms") govern your use of our website and services. By accessing or using our website, you acknowledge that you have read, understood, and agree to be bound by these Terms.

- **2. Website Ownership and Use Agreement** This website is owned and operated by Iron Butt Rally. These Terms constitute a binding agreement between you (the user) and Iron Butt Rally regarding your use of the Marketplace and services provided therein.
- **3.** Who Can Use This Website To access and use our website, you must be at least 18 years old or the legal age of majority in your jurisdiction. You must also have the legal authority to enter into this agreement. You may not use the website if it is prohibited in your country or under applicable laws.

4. Key Commercial Terms

- By purchasing an item, you agree that you are responsible for reading the full product description before committing to buy.
- You enter into a legally binding contract upon completion of the checkout process.
- Prices for products and services are listed on the website and are subject to change at any time.
- Any additional fees such as taxes and transaction fees will be charged at the time of purchase.
- **5. Returns and Refunds** For any undamaged product, you may return it with original accessories and packaging along with proof of purchase within 14 days of receipt for an exchange or refund. Please note:
 - Returns must be made in the original country of purchase.
 - Certain products may not be eligible for return (e.g., digital downloads, perishable items, etc.).
- **6. Right to Modify Services** We reserve the right to modify or discontinue services, change offerings, or impose limits at any time without prior notice.
- **7. Intellectual Property Rights** All content on this website, including but not limited to text, images, logos, software, and graphics, are the exclusive property of Iron Butt Rally. No rights are granted to users for modifying, copying, distributing, or reselling our content without permission.
- **8.** User-Generated Content By uploading content to the website, you confirm that you own all relevant rights or have received the necessary permissions. You agree that your content may be publicly displayed on the website.

- **9. Account Suspension or Termination** We reserve the right to suspend or terminate user access at any time without notice if we determine a violation of these Terms or applicable laws.
- **10. Indemnification** You agree to indemnify and hold Iron Butt Rally harmless from any claims, liabilities, damages, and expenses (including legal fees) arising from your use of the website.
- **11. Limitation of Liability** To the maximum extent permitted by law, Iron Butt Rally shall not be liable for indirect, incidental, or consequential damages, including loss of profits or data, arising from the use of this website.
- **12.** Changes to These Terms We reserve the right to modify these Terms at any time. Changes will be posted on this page with an updated effective date. Your continued use of the website signifies acceptance of any changes.
- **13.** Governing Law and Dispute Resolution These Terms are governed by the laws of [Insert State/Country]. Any disputes shall be resolved exclusively in the courts of [Insert Jurisdiction].
- **14. Contact Information** For any questions regarding these Terms, please contact us at:

ironbutthq@gmail.com

or

Iron Butt Rally

5000 Eldorado Pkwy #315

Frisco, TX 75033